AV

1 [ 2 [ [ 5 [ 6 [ 7 [ 8 | 9 | 10 [ 11 [ 12 [ 13 [ 14 [ 15 [ 16
DRG. NO. AC380—1-010 | T F IN DOUBT ASK ﬁ-FH 4E%:F %R,’:EW% C':‘él;JPPLIED RO ANGLE REMOVE ALL SHARP EDGES AND BURRS - DO NOT SCALE
x 10mm X X I
JUNCTION
SCREW 62  [Box ASSEMBLY IN POSITION. @@@@@@@
FiG M3 NUT @\ @\ /@ /‘ PL1 REFERENCE CHART FIG5
L\ PN 1 RED
PN _ | YELLOW 1 ‘ .
M3 WAVEY e
FIT SEALING CAP
- HERE, USING FIXING WASHER E ® ee SEE FIG. 5 @ ‘ @
ARRANGEMENT CONNECTOR 20mm
SHOWN IN FIG. 2. SEALING CAP FLANGE PLATE POWER
STRAP @@ 2t N |:| -h— 0 0 VEW ON SIDE OF BOX SHOWNG POSITIONNG OF LEADS.
- | —
|_USE FIG. 2 FOR REMANING FAND z (56 (e0)sEE Fie. 5 AGIATOR [———ASSEMBLE AN Mi2 SHAKEPROOF WASHER OVER THREADED BODY
THREE CPC FIXINGS POINTS, FOR ASSEMBLY OF INSTRU’MI';’NT LEAD - 20mm OF SWITCH (POSITIONED AGAINST FIXING NUT AS SHOWN).
EXCLUDING SEALING CAP. SEE AC380—1-010 SHEET "B”. £x9 " 1T 1 0 INSERT SWITCH THROUGH APPROPRIATE HOLE IN BOX AND SECURE IN
- § ! s PLACE WITH SEALING BOOT. THE ORENTATION OF THE SWITCH MUST
- — BE WITH THE CONNECTED OUTSDE PIN CLOSEST TO THE PCB
- 2 g o e @ FAN ASSEMBLY. FULLY TIGHTEN SEALING BOOT, ALIGNING AN EDGE
1 L SEE FIG. 5 WITH EDGE OF LABEL AS SHOWN.
—=jpo3o % E) — H %.'. 2 Q (NOTE APPLES TO BOTH TOGGLE SWITCHES).
7| 1| 1
+ - = e |
@ OR SWITCH WIRING - | ——INSERT SEAL INTO PUSH BUTTON SWITCH RECESS
SEE AC380—1-010 SHEET "J". THEN ASSEMBLE SWITCH TO BOX ALIGNNG NOTCH
FOR ASSEMBLY OF POWER LEA @@ ' IN SWITCH WITH NOTCH IN BOX. SECURE SWITCH IN
SEE AC380—1-010 SHEET "C”. PLACE WITH MOUNTING CLIP.
LENGTH = 0.3M. SEE FIG. 4
ASSEMBLE CPC CONNECTOR ' 1 [
I STICK LABEL TO SIDE OF BOX, WITH THE
TO BOX ENSURNG NOTE: FIT CPC CONNECTOR, CABLE GLANDS GORE VENT AND | ” ” 4 ORENTATION AS SHOWN. ENSURE THAT HOLES
ORENTATION IS AS SHOWN. GROMMET SLEEVES BEFORE FITTNG PCB ASSEMBLY INTO BOX. @@ ” ” IN LABEL ARE WELL ALIGNED WITH HOLES IN BOX
) RN ) AND EDGES OF LABEL ARE STRAIGHT. 65| G/34-0B | 1 [CABLE GLAND NUT PGD BLAK
ASSEMBLE LABEL TO BOX BEFORE FITTING SWITCHES! 62| G734-01 1__|CABLE GLAND PG9 BLACK
PCB INTERNAL WIRNG 61 F713-0n M12 SHAKEPROOF WASHER INT ST/ST
BROWN BLUE RED BLACK GREEN YELLOW | YELLOW/GREEN 1 T 80 VB7-007 GO EATS RN 3/1 SELF -ADMESIVE
CABLE ASSEMBLY TERAATION | TERWRATON | TERWNATON | TERMNATON | TERMATON | TERWNATON | TERMATON | 2= 50| W83-007 |Q06M |EQUPNENT WRE 7/02 GREEN
58 | W683—006 | 0.12M [EQUPMENT WIRE 7/0.2 BROWN
POWER LEAD POWER IN "+” | POWER IN "=" o>J bJ N N 57 | Wes3-005 |0.09M [EQUPMENT WRE 7,/02 BLACK
— — — % ~A M (Q & ~a < INSERT CABLES THROUGH APPROPRIATE HOLES IN BASE 56 | W683-004 | 0.06M [EQUPMENT WRE 7,/02 PNK
FAN A" LEAD FANA ™+ FAN A ™ (REFERNG TO FIG. 6) THEN SLIDE GROMMET SLEEVE (G730-024) 55| W6B3-002 | 0.2 [EQUPVENT WRE 7/02 BLUE
FAN "B” LEAD FAN B "+" FANB "=" OVER CABLES. MAKE SURE THAT THE CABLE IS REASONABLY TIGHT 54 | W683-001 | 0.09M [EQUPMENT WRE 7/02 RED
INSIDE THE GROMMET SLEEVE, SO THAT THERE IS A GOOD SEAL. 53 | T609-041 4 _|BLUE RING TERMINAL M4
METERNG MOTOR LEAD CON1—-2 CON1-1 CON1-5 CON1—-6 CON1-7 BETWEEN THE CABLE AND THE SLEEVE. FIT CABLE TIE APPROX. 5rmm 52 | T600—006 1 |IDC CONNECTOR 0.1" BWAY
AGTATOR MOTOR LEAD CON1— 4 CON1— 3 FROM END OF OUTER SHEATH. ADJUST CABLE IN GROMMET SLEEVE 51| Z780-547 1__|[FPO JUNCTION BOX SWITCH LABEL
SO THAT CABLE TIE IS ADJACENT TO END OF GROMMET SLEEVE. 50| F714-003 4 [WASHER M4 WAVE
FORWARD SPEED LEAD CON 2 —1 CON2 -3 CON2 -2 PULL CABLE AND SLEEVE HALF WAY BACK THROUGH HOLE IN BOX, 49| F709-015 | 4 INUT FLLL Mé ST/ST
CUT OUT LEAD N2 - 4 CNZ-5 THEN GRIP SLEEVE AND PULL SO THAT SLEEVE BUTTS UP AGAINST BOX. :3 Zﬁ;‘ ‘; ﬂrﬁmf;m ST/ST
- DO NOT PULL ON CABLE! 46 | T610-030 3 |MALE PN CONTACT 401526
HOPPER LEVEL SENSOR "NT"] CON2 -6 CON2-38 CON2 -7 45| T60B-055 | 1 |3WAY MALE WEATFERPACK CONNECTOR
44 | G730-024 3 |GROMMET SLEEVE PVIt9
. FOR ASSEMBLY OF FORWARD SPEED LEA| 43| F724-001 | 4 |[CABLE TE 4" WHTE
(28)27) OR ASSEMBLY OF FAN "B LEAD SEE AC380—1-010 SHEET "I" 42 UB05-005 | 8GR [POTTNG COVPOLND 2PART 500gm
THIS LABEL IS TO > SEE AC380-1-010 SHEET D" LENGTH = 5M. 41| 2790093 _|_1_|3/4” TANK CONNECTOR (FULL THREAD)
BE PLACED ON THE THIS LABEL IS TO BE PLACED LENGTH = 0.3M. J \ 40| 7789-037 1__|END CAP CAPACITANCE SENSOR
INSDE OF THE LID. ON THE OUTSIDE OF THE LID. 39| A201004 | 1 |CAPACTANCE SENSOR N/O PCB ASSEMBLY
; 38| V677—164 | 1 _|CAPACTANCE SENSOR N/O SELF—LAMNATE LABEL
37 | T608-207 1 [BWAY AMP FIFO RECEPTACLE HOUSNG
(é @ 36| West+-012 6.28M |CABLE 2CORE 3AMP ROLND BLACK
FIG. 3 35| G734—00 1 |CABLE GLAND NUT PG7 BLACK
@ fd 34| G734-006 | 1 _|CABLE GLAND PG7 BLACK
@@ 0.45M 33 T605—-0M 7 _|1/4" FEMALE PUSH—ON SMALL
»an 32 | We80-010 13M |CABLE 6CORE 16/0.2 ROUND BLACK
SCALE 12 OR ASSEMBLY OF FAN A,, ,|,—EAD 31| weBt-001 | 6.M |CABLE 3CORE 3AMP ROUND BLACK
_— 2 SEE AC380—1-010 SHEET "D”. ESE ﬁggggBITYo%FS%%ETO%’ LEA 301 o730 | 2 [oABLE GLAND PGT NUT
LENGTH = 0.3M. // CENGTH = gM_ . 29| G734-009 | 2 |CABLE GLAND PGH BLACK
\\ - . 28| T605-012 4 [1/4" FEMALE PUSH-ON LARGE
; 27 | T608-107 3 |2WAY RECEPTACLE HOUSNG FIFO HORZ /VERT
26 |  We8t-021 09M [CABLE 2CORE 20AMP RCUND BLACK
@ g 25| G734-037 | 1 _|GORE VENT NUT Mi2
@ @ 24| 7790-083 1 |GORE VENT SYSTEM Mi2 x 1.5
FIT LD TO BOX N THIS ORENTATION, SO THAT WITH LABEL 23| TO09-068 | 2 ELLOW RNG TERMNAL Mé
THE CORRECT WAY UP THE POWER LEAD EXITS TO THE LEFT. e s 2 S A e e A
20| T608-280 1 |SB—50AMP 2POLE POWER CONNECTOR GREY
FOR ASSEMBLY OF AGITATOR MOTOR LEAD D | WeE1 025 |DASVICASLE 2CORE STAMP TOUND BLACK
SEE AC380—1-010 SHEET E”. FOR ASSENBLY OF HOPPER LEVEL SENSOR L B e
LENGTH = ™. ) SEE AC380-1-010 SHEET % | _F74—002 | 4 |WASHER M3 WAVE
— LENGTH = Q.75M. 15 | F709-002 | 4 |NUT FULL M3
:E n % F701-051 4 |SCREW M3xi0 POZHPAN ZP
— — | 15| TB0B25 | 1 |OPC SEALNG CAP SZE 17
|8 ———— | qil | 12| T606-150 | 1 _|CPC PN CRMP 26-24AWG
@ || 1 T606—-093 2 |CPC PN CRMP 102-2.03 DA
UM I! % 10 | T606—-004 1 |OPC 17—BWAY STANDARD PANEL MOUNTED
@@ 9 W880-021 Q.M [CABLE 18CORE 7/0.2 RND BLACK (UNSCRND)
2 @ 8 $627-010 1 [SWITCH MOUNTING CLIP & SEAL
OR ASSEMBLY OF METERING MOTOR LEAD 094 7 | s625-002 1__|PUSH BUTTON SWITCH TACTILE PANEL MOUNTED
SEE AC380-1-010 SHEET "F". 6 | K634—007 | 2 |MORS SEALNG BOOT UI600
LENGTH = 115M. j 43Y42Y 41Y40) 39 5 | $620-022 | 2 [TOGGLE SWITCH SP ON—ON 5236 MADB
4 7785-535 1 |WIZ APPLICATOR CTRL J/B WRING LBL
7 7 & / bl 3 | 7785-534 | 1 |WZ APPLICATOR CTRL J/B ID LABEL
FIG. 4 ’ [ / 2 | A380-003 | 1 [WiZ APPLICATOR CTRL (F/B) PCB ASSY
- 4 4 _/ T T T T T 1| M741-095 1 |WZ APPLICATOR CTRL J/BOX DRLLED
‘- DMENSIONS N mm ) 50 %0 50 200 R e | B prm—
;/__:_g RDS Technoloay Ltd ISSUE | DOL | SIGN | DATE [ISSUE | DO | SGN | DATE [MATERAL TOLERANCES SCALE 44 |TITLE
)] Wi ; 9y o1 |6567 | MB [10.1.06 DRAWN WIZARD APPLICATOR
Cirencester Road, % o1 | ¥ 27307 UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED MB CONTROL JUNCTION BOX ASSEMBLY
TR 27.30 FINGH CHECKED
Minchinhampton, STROUD, o3 a6 | w8 0407 SURFACE TEXTURE
5 4. UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED
Glos. GL6 9BH, UK o2 Tesz0 | v o507 ALL VALUES N um APPD COMPUTER NO. 5 /AC /380—1-010
SECTIONAL VEW SHOWNG BOX FIXINGS POSITIONNG (4 POSN). Tel +44 (0) 1453 733300 THS DRAWNG IS TFHE PROPERTY OF SHEET A
. RDS TECHNOLOGY LTD. =
Fox: +44 (0) 1453 733322 AND MAY ONLY BE USED IN THER NTEREST © 2006 DRC. NO._ AC380—1-010 USES SHEETS A-J

AN

A




